WHEREAS, County and Entity entered into that certain Contract for 
consulting/professional services on November 19, 2024 (R2024-1592) to provide substance use 
disorder treatment and psychiatric services for participants of the adult drug court program for an 
amount not to exceed one hundred and eighty thousand dollars ($180,000); and 

WHEREAS, the Parties agree to amend Exhibit B, Reimbursable Expenses, for project 
period October 1, 2024 - September 30, 2027 as follows: 

• Decrease the reimbursement by twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) for fiscal 
year ending September 30, 2025; and 

WHEREAS, the Parties agree to amend the contract to decrease the contract amount by 
twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) for fiscal year ending September 30, 2025; thereby 
decreasing the contract not-to-exceed amount from one hundred and eighty thousand dollars 
(180,000) to one hundred and fifty-five thousand dollars ($155,000). 

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the covenants and agreements hereinafter 
reserved and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby 
acknowledged, the Parties hereby agree as follows: 

I. The foregoing recitals are true and correct and incorporated herein by reference.

[...]

The reimbursement per fiscal year limit is decreased from $60,000 to $35,000 for 
fiscal year ending September 30, 2025. 

IV. The total reimbursement during the 3-year contract decreases to $155,000. 

V. Article 3 (Payments to Entity) is amended to decrease the total amount to be paid 
from one hundred and eighty thousand dollars (180,000) to one hundred and fifty­
five thousand dollars ($155,000). 

VI. Except as modified herein, all other terms and conditions remain in full force and 
effect. 

THE REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK 

First Amendment with Center for Family Services of PBC, lnc.

[...]

WHEREAS, County and Entity entered into that certain Contract for 
consulting/professional services on November 19, 2024 (R2024-1593) to provide substance use 
treatment (drug abuse and psychiatric treatment) for Juvenile Drug Court program for an amount 
not to exceed two hundred seven thousand seven hundred eighty dollars ($207,780); and 

WHEREAS, the Parties agree to amend Exhibit B, Reimbursable Expenses, for project 
period October !, 2024 - September 30, 2027 as follows: 

• Decrease the reimbursement by twenty thousand dollars ($20,000) for fiscal year 
ending September 30, 2025; and 

WHEREAS, the Parties agree to amend the contract to decrease the contract amount by 
twenty thousand dollars ($20,000) for fiscal year ending September 30, 2025; thereby decreasing 
the contract not-to-exceed amount from two hundred seven thousand seven hundred eighty dollars 
($207,780) to one hundred eighty-seven thousand seven hundred eighty dollars ($187,780). 

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the covenants and agreements hereinafter 
reserved and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby 
acknowledged, the Parties hereby agree as follows: 

I. The foregoing recitals are true and correct and incoxporated herein by reference.

[...]

rev.08.05.25 

IV. The total reimbursement during the 3-year contract decreases to $187,780. 

V. Article 3 (Payments to Entity) is amended to decrease the total amount to be paid 
from two hundred seven thousand seven hundred eighty dollars ($207,780) to one 
hundred eighty-seven thousand seven hundred eighty dollars ($187,780). 

VI. Except as modified herein, all other tenns and conditions remain in full force and 
effect. 

THE REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK 

First Amendment with Drug Abuse Treatment Association, Inc. rev.08.05.25 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Board of County Commissioners of Pahn Beach County,

[...]

WHEREAS, County and Entity entered into that certain Contract for 
consulting/professional services on November 19, 2024 (R2024-1591) to provide substance use 
disorder treatment and psychiatric services for participants of the adult drug court program for an 
amount not to exceed three hundred forty-five thousand four hundred and eighty dollars 
($345,480); and 

WHEREAS, the Parties agree to amend Exhibit B, Reimbursable Expenses, for project 
period October I, 2024- September 30, 2027 as follows: 

• Increase the reimbursement by twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) for fiscal 
year ending September 30, 2025 

WHEREAS, the Parties agree to amend the contract to increase the contract amount by 
twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) for fiscal year ending September 30, 2025; thereby 
increasing the contract not-to-exceed amount from three hundred forty- five thousand four hundred 
and eighty dollars ($345,480) to three hundred seventy thousand four hundred and eighty dollars 
($370,480). 

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the covenants and agreements hereinafter 
reserved and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby 
acknowledged, the Parties hereby agree as follows: 

I. The foregoing recitals are true and correct and incorporated herein by reference.